

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR <sup>2</sup>	17-0624			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Social Services	
On agenda:	8/15	/2017			
Title:	Resolution approving a renewal Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Nevada County Probation Department and the Department of Social Services (DSS) related to developing a coordinated services approach between DSS - CalWORKs and the Probation Department for dual clients, in the maximum amount of \$55,000, for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, and authorizing the Director of the Department of Social Services and the Chief Probation Officer to sign the MOU.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Probation (Juvenile Hall) (60), Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 17-435 MOU between Probation Department and the Department of Social Services, 2. Staff Report - DSS/Probation CalWORKs MOU FY 2017/18, 3. Resolution - DSS/Probation CalWORKs MOU FY 2017/18, 4. MOU - DSS/Probation CalWORKs FY 2017/18				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result

Resolution approving a renewal Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Nevada County Probation Department and the Department of Social Services (DSS) related to developing a coordinated services approach between DSS - CalWORKs and the Probation Department for dual clients, in the maximum amount of \$55,000, for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, and authorizing the Director of the Department of Social Services and the Chief Probation Officer to sign the MOU.